

City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

Meeting Agenda - Final Finance Committee

Wednesday, August 5, 2020

6:45 PM

Council Chambers, 6th Floor

SPECIAL

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Roll call of membership
- 4. Public Hearings/Appearances
- 5. Action Items

20-0973

Request to award Unit L-20 Bridge Maintenance to Lunda Construction in the amount of \$152,045 with a 4.6% contingency of \$6,955 for a project total not to exceed \$159,000

Attachments: Award of Contract Unit L-20.pdf

6. Information Items

7. Adjournment

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Common Council may be present during this meeting, although no Council action will be taken.

Reasonable Accommodations for Persons with Disabilities will be made upon Request and if Feasible.

For questions regarding this agenda, please contact Tony Saucerman at (920) 832-6440.

CITY OF APPLETON

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee Municipal Services Committee Utilities Committee SUBJECT: Award of Contract							
The Department of Publi Unit L-20 Bridge Mainte		mends that the following described wo	ork:				
Be awarded to:							
Name: L	Name: Lunda Construction						
Address: PO Box 669							
·	lack River Falls,	WI 54615					
In the amount of :	\$152,045.00						
With a 4.6 % contin	gency of:	\$6,955.00					
For a project total not to	-						
** OR **							
In an amount Not To Exc	ceed:						
Budget:	\$150,	,000.00					
Estimate:	\$140,	,00.000					
Committee Date:	07	7/20/20					
Council Date:	08	8/05/20					

Bridge Maintenance

Unit L-20

July 13, 2020

NO. ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity **Units** Mobilization, Structure B-44-107 1. 619.1000 Lump Sum 2. 619.1000 Mobilization, Structure P-44-717 Lump Sum 3. 619.1000 Mobilization, Structure P-44-719 Lump Sum 4. 643.5000 Traffic Control, Structure B-44-107 Lump Sum Traffic Control, Structure P-44-717 5. 643.5000 Lump Sum Traffic Control, Structure P-44-719 6. 643.5000 Lump Sum 7. SPV.0060.02 Cleaning and Painting Bearings, B-44-107 Each Adhesive Anchor 7/8-Inch, P-44-717 8. 502.4107 Each Structural Steel Carbon, P-44-717 9. 506.0105 75 LB Concrete Surface Repair, P-44-717 SF 10. 509.1500 10 11. SPV.0105.01 Traffic Gate Arm Supports, P-44-719 Each 12. SPV.0105.02 Balance Bridge Leaves, P-44-719 Lump Sum 13. 506.8001.S Prefabricated Fixed Inspection Platform, P-44-719 Lump Sum 14. 506.8002.S Prefabricated Movable Inspection Platform, P-44-719 Lump Sum 15. 662.1035.S Traffic Closure Gate Arm Replacement, P-44-719 2 Each 16. SPV.0165.02 Slip-Resistant Coating for Steel, P-44-719 SF 17. SPV.0060.01 Sidewalk Access Plate and Framing, P-44-719 140 LB 3" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, Erosion Mat-Urban, Type B, P-44-719 18. City Spec 1 Lump Sum Inlet Protection 19. City Spec 6 Each 20. City Spec Silt Fence 75 Lin. Ft.

BID TABULATION

1	Lunda Construction		Zenith Tech		Norcon Construction	
	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
	\$4,441.00	\$4,441.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00
	\$714.00	\$14,280.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,285.00	\$25,700.00
	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00
	\$255.00	\$19,125.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$115.00	\$8,625.00
	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$675.00	\$6,750.00
	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$33,800.00	\$9,270.00	\$18,540.00
	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00
	\$19,360.00	\$19,360.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00
	\$9,338.00	\$9,338.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
	\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,350.00	\$28,700.00
	\$276.00	\$1,656.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
	\$7.50	\$1,050.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$47.00	\$6,580.00
	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$480.00
	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$6.50	\$487.50	\$22.00	\$1,650.00

\$174,125.00 \$200,362.50 \$205,445.00